
2013 MSHSL Section 5A Championships Girls 
Milaca High School     Oct. 24, 2013 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Annandale                53    1    2   15   17   18   30   32  15:25.8  1:07.0 
  2 Spectrum-Legacy          89    8    9   13   20   39   51   68  15:50.3  1:35.1 
  3 Mora                    108    3    5   24   35   41   44   48  16:02.3  1:54.0 
  4 Maple Lake              138    7   10   26   45   50   54   57  16:16.5  2:05.0 
  5 Norwood-Young America   151   16   25   27   34   49   64   69  16:32.2  1:26.5 
  6 Providence Academy      163    4   28   42   43   46   66   94  16:33.2  2:07.9 
  7 Watertown-Mayer         208   11   14   47   58   78   79   83  16:46.8  2:29.2 
  8 Pine City               221   31   37   38   55   60   70   74  17:03.2  0:57.3 
  9 Glencoe-Silver Lake     259    6   53   56   63   81   92  100  17:07.0  2:49.6 
 10 Rush City               317   36   40   75   76   90            17:36.7  1:41.8 
 11 Milaca                  331   22   52   82   87   88   89  107  17:36.1  2:18.4 
 12 Rockford                348   12   61   71   96  108            18:01.5  4:38.9 
 13 Howard Lake-Waverly-W   354   33   65   77   84   95  111  112  17:52.2  2:14.8 
 14 Hinckley-Finlayson      374   21   59   91   93  110  114       18:17.5  4:30.2 
 15 Braham Area             378   29   67   73  103  106            18:20.6  3:39.2 
 16 Foley                   407   19   85   98  101  104  105  113  18:35.1  4:00.3 
 17 Mayer Luthern/Lpwht     427   23   62  109  116  117            20:25.5 10:11.2 
 18 Mille Lacs              434   72   80   86   97   99  102  115  18:32.5  1:40.6 
Inc. Teams: Heritage Christian Ac, East Central, Maranatha Christian A, North Lakes Academy, New Century Academy 
 
1. Annandale 
    1  Elizabeth Schlafke, 10     14:46.3   
    2  Courtney Alama, 12         14:46.8   
   15  Emily Kasper, 8            15:49.7   
   17  Hannah Groth, 10           15:52.9   
   18  Jessica Scheer, 8          15:53.3   
   30  Marina Chapman, 11         16:29.7   
   32  Bailey Loch, 8             16:33.6   
Total Time = 1:17:09.0     Total Places = 53 
 
2. Spectrum-Legacy 
    8  Kayla Zimmerman, 12        15:19.3   
    9  Elizabeth Hackbarth, 8     15:20.6   
   13  Brittney Waterhouse, 11    15:41.5   
   20  Rebecca Peterson, 12       15:55.3   
   39  Marissa Kuik, 10           16:54.4   
   51  Emily Nelson, 12           17:18.2   
   68  Maria Novotny, 7           17:35.7   
Total Time = 1:19:11.1     Total Places = 89 
 
3. Mora 
    3  Bethany Coop, 12           15:03.9   
    5  Brook Wedin, 9             15:10.5   
   24  Maddy Dopp, 11             16:10.9   
   35  Sarah Crider, 11           16:47.9   
   41  Sadie Peterson, 10         16:57.9   
   44  Callie Smith, 12           17:03.3   
   48  Mikaela O'Bert, 9          17:15.2   
Total Time = 1:20:11.1     Total Places = 108 
 
4. Maple Lake 
    7  Sommer Carlson, 10         15:12.4   
   10  Halle Geyen, 9             15:22.2   
   26  Blair Stewig, 12           16:25.4   
   45  Katelyn Kramer, 8          17:05.1   
   50  Jessie Wohlrabe, 12        17:17.4   
   54  Kayla Hoistad, 11          17:23.8   
   57  Skyler Manka, 10           17:28.7   
Total Time = 1:21:22.5     Total Places = 138 
 
5. Norwood-Young America 
   16  Judy Larson, 8             15:50.0   
   25  Parry Larson, 12           16:21.4   
   27  Abbie Schnabel, 11         16:26.7   
   34  April Feist, 10            16:46.3   
   49  Sarah Korman, 8            17:16.5   
   64  Addysen Farrell, 7         17:31.4   
   69  Dana Norman, 9             17:36.1   
Total Time = 1:22:40.9     Total Places = 151 

6. Providence Academy 
    4  Jenny Walz, 12             15:05.8   
   28  Rebecca Schoenfelder, 11   16:27.3   
   42  Sarah White, 10            16:58.8   
   43  Caroline Mahowald, 7       17:00.3   
   46  Quinn Carney, 10           17:13.7   
   66  Tess Carney, 7             17:33.8   
   94  Vanessa Virnig, 9          18:58.6   
Total Time = 1:22:45.9     Total Places = 163 
 
7. Watertown-Mayer 
   11  Liz Miller, 12             15:26.6   
   14  Lydia Fails, 10            15:48.4   
   47  Abbey Hules, 9             17:14.3   
   58  Kirstin Klitzke, 9         17:28.8   
   78  Erin Sonderup, 12          17:55.8   
   79  Kailey Carrabre, 12        17:58.1   
   83  Madison Daniels, 9         18:08.5   
Total Time = 1:23:53.9     Total Places = 208 
 
8. Pine City 
   31  Jordan Kotek, 10           16:31.6   
   37  Allison Gusk, 10           16:53.4   
   38  Ashli Webster, 8           16:54.3   
   55  Alexis Thieman, 7          17:27.6   
   60  Brenna Richardson, 12      17:28.9   
   70  Abbey Haug, 8              17:40.3   
   74  Jackie Westeren, 11        17:50.0   
Total Time = 1:25:15.8     Total Places = 221 
 
9. Glencoe-Silver Lake 
    6  Victoria Burr, 12          15:12.1   
   53  Erica Hecksel, 9           17:22.4   
   56  Kaylee Venier, 12          17:28.1   
   63  Jennifer Illg, 12          17:30.5   
   81  Tarin Michaelis, 8         18:01.7   
   92  Taylor Venier, 11          18:49.0   
  100  Mary Roach, 12             19:28.6   
Total Time = 1:25:34.8     Total Places = 259 
 
10. Rush City 
   36  Elena Herberg, 7           16:51.5   
   40  Kamila Kleiberova, 12      16:54.5   
   75  Sammi Oscarson, 12         17:50.4   
   76  Ellie Rundquist, 7         17:53.4   
   90  Payton Ramberg, 11         18:33.3   
Total Time = 1:28:03.1     Total Places = 317 

 
 
 
 
 
 



11. Milaca 
   22  Alex Ploeger, 11           16:00.8   
   52  Emma Bolt, 9               17:19.5   
   82  Jerica Ploeger, 7          18:06.4   
   87  Tania Holm, 12             18:14.6   
   88  Ellen So, 12               18:19.2   
   89  Kendall Rensenbrink, 8     18:25.8   
  107  Hailey Stobb, 9            20:16.4   
Total Time = 1:28:00.5     Total Places = 331 
 
12. Rockford 
   12  Abigail Botten, 12         15:37.9   
   61  Erin Hopkins, 7            17:30.0   
   71  Elizabeth Nelson, 8        17:40.7   
   96  Anya Cady, 10              19:02.1   
  108  Emma Hawley, 10            20:16.8   
Total Time = 1:30:07.5     Total Places = 348 
 
13. Howard Lake-Waverly-W 
   33  Alexandra Thompso, 9       16:44.3   
   65  Gwen Helgeson, 7           17:32.0   
   77  Erin Brabec, 7             17:54.4   
   84  Hannah Thompso, 11         18:10.9   
   95  Natalie Synstel, 11        18:59.1   
  111  Maddie Weninge, 9          20:57.9   
  112  Kyla Mauk, 12              20:58.5   
Total Time = 1:29:20.7     Total Places = 354 
 
14. Hinckley-Finlayson 
   21  Brianna Schultz, 11        15:55.4   
   59  Alexis Petite, 10          17:28.8   
   91  Jennifer Rensvold, 11      18:48.3   
   93  Paige Hodena, 12           18:49.3   
  110  Alyssa Nelson, 8           20:25.6   
  114  Eve Vrudny, 12             21:07.5   
Total Time = 1:31:27.4     Total Places = 374 

 
15. Braham Area 
   29  Rachel Eskuri, 12          16:28.3   
   67  Amanda Otto, 9             17:34.4   
   73  Kaitlyn Dordal, 9          17:48.3   
  103  Mackenzie Warner, 8        19:44.3   
  106  Jenna Winter, 12           20:07.5   
Total Time = 1:31:42.8     Total Places = 378 
 
16. Foley 
   19  Emily Frisbie, 8           15:55.1   
   85  Rachael Batty, 10          18:12.3   
   98  Abby Generea, 12           19:16.4   
  101  Katrina Rasmuss, 9         19:36.2   
  104  Ellie Manderf, 10          19:55.4   
  105  Willow Jenson, 9           20:07.4   
  113  Shelbie Morris, 12         21:02.3   
Total Time = 1:32:55.4     Total Places = 407 
 
17. Mayer Luthern/Lpwht 
   23  Emilie Berry, 8            16:04.0   
   62  Karlea Kyllo, 10           17:30.0   
  109  Clara Leverich, 9          20:17.0   
  116  Grace Dietrich, 9          22:00.9   
  117  Mikaila Norman, 12         26:15.2   
Total Time = 1:42:07.1     Total Places = 427 
 
18. Mille Lacs 
   72  Cait Olson, 11             17:46.9   
   80  Cassie Bolz, 10            18:01.1   
   86  Monica Young, 11           18:13.3   
   97  Trisha Seefeld, 11         19:13.7   
   99  Claire Tretter, 11         19:27.5   
  102  Andie Morneau, 12          19:41.8   
  115  Autumn Francour, 11        21:46.0   
Total Time = 1:32:42.5     Total Places = 434 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Elizabeth Schlafke, 10     14:46.3    Annandale             
    2     2  Courtney Alama, 12         14:46.8    Annandale             
    3     3  Bethany Coop, 12           15:03.9    Mora                  
    4     4  Jenny Walz, 12             15:05.8    Providence Academy    
    5     5  Brook Wedin, 9             15:10.5    Mora                  
    6     6  Victoria Burr, 12          15:12.1    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
    7     7  Sommer Carlson, 10         15:12.4    Maple Lake            
    8     8  Kayla Zimmerman, 12        15:19.3    Spectrum-Legacy       
    9     9  Elizabeth Hackbarth, 8     15:20.6    Spectrum-Legacy       
   10    10  Halle Geyen, 9             15:22.2    Maple Lake            
   11    11  Liz Miller, 12             15:26.6    Watertown-Mayer       
   12    12  Abigail Botten, 12         15:37.9    Rockford              
   13    13  Brittney Waterhouse, 11    15:41.5    Spectrum-Legacy       
   14    14  Lydia Fails, 10            15:48.4    Watertown-Mayer       
   15    15  Emily Kasper, 8            15:49.7    Annandale             
   16    16  Judy Larson, 8             15:50.0    Norwood-Young America  
   17    17  Hannah Groth, 10           15:52.9    Annandale             
   18    18  Jessica Scheer, 8          15:53.3    Annandale             
   19    19  Emily Frisbie, 8           15:55.1    Foley                 
   20    20  Rebecca Peterson, 12       15:55.3    Spectrum-Legacy       
   21    21  Brianna Schultz, 11        15:55.4    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   22    22  Alex Ploeger, 11           16:00.8    Milaca                
   23    23  Emilie Berry, 8            16:04.0    Mayer Luthern/Lpwht   
   24    24  Maddy Dopp, 11             16:10.9    Mora                  
   25    25  Parry Larson, 12           16:21.4    Norwood-Young America  
   26    26  Blair Stewig, 12           16:25.4    Maple Lake            
   27    27  Abbie Schnabel, 11         16:26.7    Norwood-Young America  
   28    28  Rebecca Schoenfelder, 11   16:27.3    Providence Academy    
   29    29  Rachel Eskuri, 12          16:28.3    Braham Area           
   30    30  Marina Chapman, 11         16:29.7    Annandale             
   31    31  Jordan Kotek, 10           16:31.6    Pine City             
   32    32  Bailey Loch, 8             16:33.6    Annandale             
   33    33  Alexandra Thompso, 9       16:44.3    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   34    34  April Feist, 10            16:46.3    Norwood-Young America  
   35    35  Sarah Crider, 11           16:47.9    Mora                  
   36    36  Elena Herberg, 7           16:51.5    Rush City             
   37    37  Allison Gusk, 10           16:53.4    Pine City             
   38    38  Ashli Webster, 8           16:54.3    Pine City             
   39    39  Marissa Kuik, 10           16:54.4    Spectrum-Legacy       
   40    40  Kamila Kleiberova, 12      16:54.5    Rush City             
   41    41  Sadie Peterson, 10         16:57.9    Mora                  
   42    42  Sarah White, 10            16:58.8    Providence Academy    



   43    43  Caroline Mahowald, 7       17:00.3    Providence Academy    
   44    44  Callie Smith, 12           17:03.3    Mora                  
   45        Sydney Kappel, 9           17:04.4    Heritage Christian Ac  
   46    45  Katelyn Kramer, 8          17:05.1    Maple Lake            
   47        Bailey Beckman, 12         17:10.4    East Central          
   48    46  Quinn Carney, 10           17:13.7    Providence Academy    
   49    47  Abbey Hules, 9             17:14.3    Watertown-Mayer       
   50    48  Mikaela O'Bert, 9          17:15.2    Mora                  
   51    49  Sarah Korman, 8            17:16.5    Norwood-Young America  
   52    50  Jessie Wohlrabe, 12        17:17.4    Maple Lake            
   53    51  Emily Nelson, 12           17:18.2    Spectrum-Legacy       
   54    52  Emma Bolt, 9               17:19.5    Milaca                
   55    53  Erica Hecksel, 9           17:22.4    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   56    54  Kayla Hoistad, 11          17:23.8    Maple Lake            
   57    55  Alexis Thieman, 7          17:27.6    Pine City             
   58    56  Kaylee Venier, 12          17:28.1    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   59    57  Skyler Manka, 10           17:28.7    Maple Lake            
   60    58  Kirstin Klitzke, 9         17:28.8    Watertown-Mayer       
   61    59  Alexis Petite, 10          17:28.8    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   62    60  Brenna Richardson, 12      17:28.9    Pine City             
   63    61  Erin Hopkins, 7            17:30.0    Rockford              
   64    62  Karlea Kyllo, 10           17:30.0    Mayer Luthern/Lpwht   
   65    63  Jennifer Illg, 12          17:30.5    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   66    64  Addysen Farrell, 7         17:31.4    Norwood-Young America  
   67    65  Gwen Helgeson, 7           17:32.0    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   68    66  Tess Carney, 7             17:33.8    Providence Academy    
   69    67  Amanda Otto, 9             17:34.4    Braham Area           
   70    68  Maria Novotny, 7           17:35.7    Spectrum-Legacy       
   71    69  Dana Norman, 9             17:36.1    Norwood-Young America  
   72    70  Abbey Haug, 8              17:40.3    Pine City             
   73    71  Elizabeth Nelson, 8        17:40.7    Rockford              
   74    72  Cait Olson, 11             17:46.9    Mille Lacs            
   75    73  Kaitlyn Dordal, 9          17:48.3    Braham Area           
   76    74  Jackie Westeren, 11        17:50.0    Pine City             
   77    75  Sammi Oscarson, 12         17:50.4    Rush City             
   78    76  Ellie Rundquist, 7         17:53.4    Rush City             
   79    77  Erin Brabec, 7             17:54.4    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   80    78  Erin Sonderup, 12          17:55.8    Watertown-Mayer       
   81    79  Kailey Carrabre, 12        17:58.1    Watertown-Mayer       
   82    80  Cassie Bolz, 10            18:01.1    Mille Lacs            
   83    81  Tarin Michaelis, 8         18:01.7    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   84    82  Jerica Ploeger, 7          18:06.4    Milaca                
   85    83  Madison Daniels, 9         18:08.5    Watertown-Mayer       
   86    84  Hannah Thompso, 11         18:10.9    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   87    85  Rachael Batty, 10          18:12.3    Foley                 
   88        Page Speich, 12            18:13.1    Maranatha Christian A  
   89    86  Monica Young, 11           18:13.3    Mille Lacs            
   90    87  Tania Holm, 12             18:14.6    Milaca                
   91    88  Ellen So, 12               18:19.2    Milaca                
   92        Kaitlin Post, 7            18:23.8    Maranatha Christian A  
   93        Claire Radatz, 9           18:24.5    North Lakes Academy   
   94    89  Kendall Rensenbrink, 8     18:25.8    Milaca                
   95    90  Payton Ramberg, 11         18:33.3    Rush City             
   96    91  Jennifer Rensvold, 11      18:48.3    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   97    92  Taylor Venier, 11          18:49.0    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
   98    93  Paige Hodena, 12           18:49.3    Hinckley-Finlayson    
   99    94  Vanessa Virnig, 9          18:58.6    Providence Academy    
  100    95  Natalie Synstel, 11        18:59.1    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
  101    96  Anya Cady, 10              19:02.1    Rockford              
  102        Kylie Post, 8              19:04.2    Maranatha Christian A  
  103    97  Trisha Seefeld, 11         19:13.7    Mille Lacs            
  104    98  Abby Generea, 12           19:16.4    Foley                 
  105    99  Claire Tretter, 11         19:27.5    Mille Lacs            
  106   100  Mary Roach, 12             19:28.6    Glencoe-Silver Lake   
  107   101  Katrina Rasmuss, 9         19:36.2    Foley                 
  108        Kalyn Nelson, 8            19:38.3    East Central          
  109   102  Andie Morneau, 12          19:41.8    Mille Lacs            
  110   103  Mackenzie Warner, 8        19:44.3    Braham Area           
  111        Molly Dreblow, 11          19:47.8    Heritage Christian Ac  
  112   104  Ellie Manderf, 10          19:55.4    Foley                 
  113   105  Willow Jenson, 9           20:07.4    Foley                 
  114   106  Jenna Winter, 12           20:07.5    Braham Area           
  115   107  Hailey Stobb, 9            20:16.4    Milaca                
  116   108  Emma Hawley, 10            20:16.8    Rockford              
  117   109  Clara Leverich, 9          20:17.0    Mayer Luthern/Lpwht   
  118   110  Alyssa Nelson, 8           20:25.6    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  119        Sidney Speich, 10          20:34.7    Maranatha Christian A  
  120        McKenzie Ebert, 10         20:48.0    New Century Adademy   
  121   111  Maddie Weninge, 9          20:57.9    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
  122   112  Kyla Mauk, 12              20:58.5    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
  123   113  Shelbie Morris, 12         21:02.3    Foley                 



  124   114  Eve Vrudny, 12             21:07.5    Hinckley-Finlayson    
  125   115  Autumn Francour, 11        21:46.0    Mille Lacs            
  126   116  Grace Dietrich, 9          22:00.9    Mayer Luthern/Lpwht   
  127        Megan Seefeldt, 8          24:01.9    Heritage Christian Ac  
  128   117  Mikaila Norman, 12         26:15.2    Mayer Luthern/Lpwht 
 


